Client Code: DYEP.009CC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Bryon E. Benini Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dye Precision Inc. Street Address: 10637 Scripps Summit Court City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92131 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No |
|--|---|
| 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: | US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent |
| Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) April 21, 2004 | number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 12/795,593 Filing Date: June 7, 2010 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No |
| Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: DYEP.009CC1 | |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 |
| (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account | Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Cynthia Arko Name of Person Signing | g information is true and correct, and any attached copy |
| 61,420 Registration No. | 06 · 08 · 20 / 0 ature Date |
| Sign Total number of pages including cover | |
| total littlibol of pages file talling estat | · |

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

9080872 052010

PATENT REEL: 024504 FRAME: 0915

| · · · | <u></u> |
|---|---|
| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION | Attorney Docket Number: 03-DYE/102 |
| | ₹ |
| SAI | n Marlos |
| WHEREAS, I, Bryon E. Benini of | Vista, California, hereinafter referred |
| to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful in | nprovements and designs in a TORSO |
| GARMENT U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial 1 | No. <u>10/322,170</u> , filed on |
| December 17, 2002; and whereas, as the sole named | i inventor, I am now the sole owner of the |
| entire interest in the aforementioned patent application; | and |
| | |
| WHEREAS, <u>Dye Precision Inc.</u> , a Califo | |
| San Diego, California, 92131 hereinafter re | ferred to as "Assignee" whose business |
| address is 10637 Scripps Summit Court | _City of, and |
| State of <u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entir | e right, title and interest in the same. |
| | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun | |
| whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable | consideration, I, the Applicant, by these |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee | |
| invention in the United States and the entire right, title a | |
| may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby a | r . |
| Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Pate | ent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, |
| and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behind | |
| end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, a | s fully and entirely as the same would have |
| been held by me had this assignment and sale not been | made. |
| | |
| Executed this Day at Day Day Day Day Day Day | of <u>april</u> , 2004, |
| at San Diego Californ | ia |
| City, State | |
| | |
| Signed: | |
| B | ryon E. Benini |
| aroma militaria da di anta a contra articolori | ized Diagon see attached A almost ledgment |
| NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notar | ized. Ficase see attached Acadowicugment. |
| | |
| Patent Application Assignment Serial No. | . 10/322,170 Page 1 of 1 |

PATENT REEL: 024504 FRAME: 0916

| State of <u>Calyonua</u> | |
|--|---|
| County of Dan Diego | |
| On april 21, 2009 before 1 | me Syllis M. MASON, Katary Ruble |
| DATE A A A | NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC |
| personally appeared | NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) |
| PHYLLIS M. MASON COMM. #1344166 ONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OSAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 23, 2006 | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | OPTIONAL — |
| fraudulent reattachment of this form. | y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT |
| ☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER | |
| TITLE(S) | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL | |
| ATTORNEY-IN-FACT | NUMBER OF PAGES |
| TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR | |
| TRUSTEE(S) | DATE OF DOCUMENT |

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION - 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 024504 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 06/08/2010